NOTIFICATION BY MEMBER OF LANCASTER CITY COUNCIL OF DISCLOSABLE PECUNIARY INTERESTS

(Before completing this form please read the notes on the reverse)

NAME OF MEMBER:

(please print) .	Carla Dianne Brayshaw
I GIVE NOTICI the relevant Re	E that I have the following disclosable pecuniary interests as defined in egulations
(Please state	NONE where appropriate) -
DISCLOSABL	E PECUNIARY INTERESTS
the Secretary	are interests of a description specified in Regulations made by of State. You must declare such an interest if it is either your
partner, a pei	t is the interest of your partner (which means spouse or civil rson with whom you are living as husband or wife, or a person ou are living as if you are civil partners) and you are aware of that
partner, a per with whom you interest: 1. Details	rson with whom you are living as husband or wife, or a person

2.	Details of any payment or provision of any other financial benefit (other
	than from the relevant authority) made or provided within the relevant
	period in respect of any expenses incurred by you in carrying out duties
	as a member, or towards your election expenses. (This includes any
	payment or financial benefit from a trade union within the meaning of
	the Trade Union and Labour Relations (Consolidation) Act 1992.)

Both me and my spouse are members of the Labour Party. Leaflets, newsletters and 'Out' cards have been produced on our behalf by the Labour Party.

- Details of any contract which is made between the relevant person (or a body in which the relevant person has a beneficial interest) and the relevant authority –
 - (a) under which goods or services are to be provided or works are to be executed; and
 - (b) which has not been fully discharged.

Both me and my spouse work for Aqua Engineering Systems Ltd, which is concerned with Legionella Risk assessments, Microbiological water tests and swimming pool maintenance, including supply of pool equipment. We are currently in receipt of an order from Lancaster City Council for the supply and installation of two swimming pool pumps for Happy Mount Park Morecambe. Value £5300

At Unit 1 Whitefield Place, we have a contract in place with Lancaster City Council for the weekly collection of refuse, specifically for the collection of an 1100L bulk bin.

4. Details of any beneficial interest in land which is within the area of the relevant authority.

Both me and my spouse live at the property: 14 Ridge Grove Heysham and we own this property. We are both employed by Aqua Engineering Systems Ltd and we are Directors of this company, which owns the property from which the business operates, namely: Unit 1 Whitefield Place, Morecambe LA3 3EA

F	Details of any licence (alone or jointly with others) to occupy land in the area of the relevant authority for a month or longer.
None	
6.	Details of any tenancy where (to your knowledge) –
	(a) The landlord is the relevant authority; and
	(b) The tenant is a body in which the relevant person has a beneficial interest.
None	
7.	Details of any beneficial interest in securities of a body where
	(a) That body (to your knowledge) has a place of business or land in the area of the relevant authority; and
	(b) Either –
	(i) The total nominal value of the securities exceeds £25,000 or one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that body; or
	(ii) If the share capital of that body is of more than one class, the total nominal value of the shares of any one class in which the relevant person has a beneficial interest exceeds one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that class.
None	
	h.:
Dated ⁻	4 th .lune 2015

NOTIFICATION BY MEMBER OF LANCASTER CITY COUNCIL OF CHANGE(S) TO PREVIOUSLY NOTIFIED DISCLOSABLE PECUNIARY INTERESTS

(Before completing this form please read the notes on the reverse)

NAMI (pleas	E OF MEMBER: e print) CARLA DIANNE BNAUSHAW
	ENOTICE of the following change(s) to my previously notified disclosable iary interests, as defined in the relevant Regulations
DISCL	OSABLE PECUNIARY INTERESTS
the Sintere	These are interests of a description specified in Regulations made by ecretary of State. You must declare such an interest if it is either your est, or it is the interest of your partner (which means spouse or civiler, a person with whom you are living as husband or wife, or a person whom you are living as if you are civil partners) and you are aware of that est:
1.	Details of any employment, office, trade, profession or vocation carried on for profit or gain.
2.	Details of any payment or provision of any other financial benefit (other than from the relevant authority) made or provided within the relevant period in respect of any expenses incurred by you in carrying out duties as a member, or towards your election expenses. (This includes any payment or financial benefit from a trade union within the meaning of the Trade Union and Labour Relations (Consolidation) Act 1992.)
3.	Details of any contract which is made between the relevant person (or a body in which the relevant person has a beneficial interest) and the

relevant authority -

•	(b) which has not been fully discharged.
.	Details of any beneficial interest in land which is within the area of the relevant authority.
40	LECTOR AND SHAREHOLDER IN GREAT HESTHAM LOINGO UD WHICH OWNS A PIECE OF LAND HESTHAM CRESCENT IN MORECAMBE.
	Details of any licence (alone or jointly with others) to occupy land in the area of the relevant authority for a month or longer.
	Details of any tenancy where (to your knowledge) –
) .	Details of any tenancy where (to your knowledge) – (a) The landlord is the relevant authority; and
 j.	(a) The landlord is the relevant authority; and
	(a) The landlord is the relevant authority; and(b) The tenant is a body in which the relevant person has a beneficia
5.	(a) The landlord is the relevant authority; and(b) The tenant is a body in which the relevant person has a beneficia
5.	(a) The landlord is the relevant authority; and(b) The tenant is a body in which the relevant person has a beneficia

(a) That body (to your knowledge) has a place of business or land in the area of the relevant authority; and

January2013

- (b) Either -
 - (i) The total nominal value of the securities exceeds £25,000 or one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that body; or
 - (ii) If the share capital of that body is of more than one class, the total nominal value of the shares of any one class in which the relevant person has a beneficial interest exceeds one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that class.

SHAREHOLDER AND DIRECTOR OF GREAT HESTHAM
HOLDING LTD WHICH IS REPISTERED AT
UNIT! WHITERELD PLACE MORECAMBE LAS 3 GA

							:	 	• • •	•••	
Dated:	616)			 	 	 	 			

NOTIFICATION BY MEMBER OF LANCASTER CITY COUNCIL OF DISCLOSABLE PECUNIARY INTERESTS

(Before completing this form please read the notes on the reverse)

NAME OF MEMBER:

(please print) Carla Dianne Brayshaw

I GIVE NOTICE that I have the following disclosable pecuniary interests as defined in the relevant Regulations
(Please state NONE where appropriate) -
DISCLOSABLE PECUNIARY INTERESTS
NOTE These are interests of a description specified in Regulations made by the Secretary of State. You must declare such an interest if it is either your interest, or it is the interest of your partner (which means spouse or civil partner, a person with whom you are living as husband or wife, or a person with whom you are living as if you are civil partners) and you are aware of that
interest:

2. Details of any payment or provision of any other financial benefit (other than from the relevant authority) made or provided within the relevant period in respect of any expenses incurred by you in carrying out duties as a member, or towards your election expenses. (This includes any payment or financial benefit from a trade union within the meaning of the Trade Union and Labour Relations (Consolidation) Act 1992.

Both me and my spouse are members of the Labour Party. Leaflets, newsletters and 'Out' cards have been produced on our behalf from Labour group funds.

- Details of any contract which is made between the relevant person (or a body in which the relevant person has a beneficial interest) and the relevant authority –
 - (a) under which goods or services are to be provided or works are to be executed; and
 - (b) which has not been fully discharged.

Both me and my spouse work for Aqua Engineering Systems Ltd. which is concerned with Legionella Risk Assessments, Microbiological water tests and swimming pool maintenance, including supply of pool equipment. We have, on occasions, attended emergency call outs to LCC properties, including Happy Mount Park but we have no outstanding contracts which have not been already been fully discharged.

At Unit 1 Whitefield Place we have a contract in place with Lancaster City Council for the weekly collection of refuse, specifically for the collection of an 1100L bulk bin. This is paid by monthly Direct Debit We also have a pest control contract in place with Unbugged for the financial year 2018/2019 which has been paid in full but will be discharged by LCC over the coming year.

4. Details of any beneficial interest in land which is within the area of the relevant authority.

Both me and my spouse live at the property: 14 Ridge Grove Heysham LA3 2JN and we own this property. We are both employed by Aqua Engineering Systems Ltd and we are Directors of this company, which owns the property from which the business operates, namely: Unit 1 Whitefield Place, Morecambe LA3 3EA.

I am a Director and shareholder in Great Hestham Holdings Ltd. which owns a piece of land off Hestham Crescent in Morecambe.

5.	Details of any licence (alone or jointly with others) to occupy land in the area of the relevant authority for a month or longer.
6.	Details of any tenancy where (to your knowledge) –
	(a) The landlord is the relevant authority; and
-	(b) The tenant is a body in which the relevant person has a beneficial interest.
ļ	
7.	Details of any beneficial interest in securities of a body where
	(a) That body (to your knowledge) has a place of business or land in the area of the relevant authority; and
	(b) Either –
	 (i) The total nominal value of the securities exceeds £25,000 or one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that body; or
	(ii) If the share capital of that body is of more than one class, the total nominal value of the shares of any one class in which the relevant person has a beneficial interest exceeds one hundredth of the total issued share capital of that class.
	a shareholder and Director of Great Hestham Holdings Ltd which is registered nit 1 Whitefield Place Morecambe LA3 3EA.



Notification by Member of the City Council of Other Interests

To: 1	THE MONITORIN	G OFFICER
l, (full	name, please print)	Carla Dianne Brayshaw
GIVE	NOTICE that I had	ave the following interests (please state "None" where appropriate):
(a)		of or hold a position of general control or management in the following which I have been appointed or nominated by the Council.
Mem	ber of the Planni	ng Committee
(b)		r of or hold a position of general control or management in the following xercising functions of a public nature.
Heys Coun	ham Nuclear Po cillor – Morecan	zens Advice Bureaux Board wer Stations LCLC nbe Town Council cs Bridleways Association
(c)		r of or hold a position of general control or management in the following irected to charitable purposes.
Secre	etary – Morecam	be Carnival Organizing Committee
·	body/bodies o	of or hold a position of general control or management in the following ne of whose principal purposes includes the influence of public opinion or policy political party or trade union).
Nem	ber of Labour Pa	rty
(e)	I have received persons:	l a gift or hospitality with an estimated value of at least £50 from the following
None		
•		
Date	4 th June 2015	
	,	

NOTE: If you become aware of any changes(s) to the interests notified above, you must notify such

change(s) to the Monitoring Officer within 28 days.

LANCASTER CITY COUNCIL - CODE OF CONDUCT





Notification by Member of the City Council of Change(s) to Previously Notified Other Interests

Other Interests

To: THE MONITORING OFFICER						
I, (full name, please print)	CARLA DIANNE BRAYSHAM.					
GIVE NOTICE that I have the following interest(s), which are change(s) to those previously notified:						
I am a member of or hold a position of general control or management in the following body/bodies to which I have been appointed or nominated by the Council.						
CHAIR OF PU	INNING COMMITTEE (MEMBERSITIE PREVIOUSLY ADVISED)					
· ·	r of or hold a position of general control or management in the following exercising functions of a public nature.					
	r of or hold a position of general control or management in the following lirected to charitable purposes.					

(d)	I am a member of or hold a position of general control or management in the following body/bodies one of whose principal purposes includes the influence of public opinion or policy (including any political party or trade union).
(e)	I have received a gift or hospitality with an estimated value of at least £50 from the following persons:
Date	6.12.16

NOTE: If you become aware of any further changes(s) to the interests notified above, you must notify such change(s) to the Monitoring Officer within 28 days.

To: THE MONITORING OFFICER



Notification by Member of the City Council of Other Interests

l, (full na	name, please print) Carla Dianne Brayshaw							
GIVE N	OTICE that I ha	ave the following interests (please state "None" where appropriate):						
(a)	I am a member of or hold a position of general control or management in the following body/bodies to which I have been appointed or nominated by the Council.							
Chair c	of the Planning	Committee						
	I am a member of or hold a position of general control or management in the following body/bodies exercising functions of a public nature.							
Heysha Membe	am Nuclear Pov er of the Friends	ittee to disburse the Banks Community Fund. ver Stations LCLC s of Bay Cottages Play Park cs Bridleways Association						
	I am a member of or hold a position of general control or management in the following body/bodies directed to charitable purposes.							
Secreta	ary – Morecami	oe Carnival Organizing Committee						
	body/bodies or	of or hold a position of general control or management in the following ne of whose principal purposes includes the influence of public opinion or policy political party or trade union).						
Membe	er of Labour Pai	rtv						
(e)		a gift or hospitality with an estimated value of at least £50 from the following						
None								
•								
Date	23 rd November	r 2017 Signed						
NOTE:	If you become	aware of any changes(s) to the interests notified above, you must notify such he Monitoring Officer within 28 days.						

To: THE MONITORING OFFICER



Notification by Member of the City Council of Other Interests

l, (full na	me, please print)	Carla Dianne Brayshaw	
GIVE NOTICE that I have the following interests (please state "None" where appropriate):			
	a) I am a member of or hold a position of general control or management in the following body/bodies to which I have been appointed or nominated by the Council.		
Chair of Planning & Highways Regulatory Committee.			
	I am a member of or hold a position of general control or management in the following body/bodies exercising functions of a public nature.		
Member of the committee to disburse the Banks Community Fund.			
Members of the Heysham Nuclear Power Stations LCLC			
Member of the Friends of Bay Cottages Play Park			
Member of the North Lancs Bridleway Association			
I am in the process of setting up a Friends of Heysham Library group, of which I will become a			
member.			
Member of the Crook 'O Lune Advisory Committee			
	e) I am a member of or hold a position of general control or management in the following body/bodies directed to charitable purposes.		
Secretary of Morecambe Carnival Organizing Committee			
	•		
(d)	body/bodies of	of or hold a position of general control or management in the following ne of whose principal purposes includes the influence of public opinion or policy political party or trade union).	
Member of the Labour Party.			
e)	I have received a gift or hospitality with an estimated value of at least £50 from the following persons:		
Date	3/5/2012		
NOTE:		e aware of any changes(s) to the interests notified above, you must notify such the Monitoring Officer within 28 days.	